504848685 04/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4895423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS LIMITED	07/06/2016
EMORY UNIVERSITY	07/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	52 PRINCES GATE EXHIBITION ROAD	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW72PG	
Name:	EMORY UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1599 CLIFTON ROAD 4TH FLOOR	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30322	
Name:	CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	ANGEL BUILDING 407 ST. JOHN STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC1V4AD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15941063	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032680066

Email: tcrispino@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE

PATENT

504848685 REEL: 045412 FRAME: 0888

Address Line 4: LITTI	LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0206.240 #4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSEMARY KELLOGG	
SIGNATURE:	/Rosemary Kellogg/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Imperial-and-Emory-to-CRT-Sharing_Assignment_0206-205#page1.tif source=Assignment Imperial-and-Emory-to-CRT-Sharing_Assignment_0206-205#page2.tif source=Assignment Imperial-and-Emory-to-CRT-Sharing_Assignment_0206-205#page3.tif source=Assignment Imperial-and-Emory-to-CRT-Sharing_Assignment_0206-205#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045412 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT OF SHARES IN A PATENT APPLICATION BETWEEN THREE CO-**APPLICANTS**

1 Imperial Innovations Limited a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 02060639 and with its registered address at 52 Princes

Gate, Exhibition Road, London, SW7 2PG, United Kingdom (Innovations").

Emory University a Georgia non-profit corporation with offices located at 1599 Clifton 2

Road, 4th Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30322 ("Emory").

3 Cancer Research Technology Limited a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 01626049 and with its registered address at

Angel Bullding, 407 St. John Street, London, EC1V 4AD ("CRT").

Recitals:

(A) By virtue of the inventor assignment to Innovations dated 15 November 2015 by Imperial

and the inventor assignment to Emory dated 30 June 2015, both Innovations and Emory

are currently jointly entitled to the whole of the property in the contributions of the

inventors to the invention which is the subject of the patent application set out in the

Schedule hereto ("the Application").

(B) The parties have agreed that all three parties will be proceeding as co-applicants for, and

co-proprietors of, the Application. The detailed terms on which the processing,

commercialisation and exploitation of the Application will be carried out are set out in a

separate agreement between the parties.

(C) The parties have agreed to execute this agreement to ensure that the rights, title and

interest in, to and arising from the Application and the invention which is the subject of

the Application, are assigned and apportioned between all three parties.

Operative provisions:

1. In consideration for the payment of £1.00 GBP, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged by the parties:

011495

PATENT

1.1 Emory hereby CONSENTS to the assignment by innovations of a share of innovation's

rights under the Application to CRT.

1.2 Innovations hereby ASSIGNS absolutely to CRT free from encumbrances:

(a) a share in all its right title and interest in and to the Application together with a

share in all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom; and

(b) the right jointly with Innovations and Emory to apply for, prosecute and obtain

patent or other industrial property protection throughout the world in respect of

the invention or inventions which are the subject of the Application, including the

right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patent or other

protection shall be in the names of and vest in Innovations, Emory and CRT

jointly.

3. Emory hereby AGREES that it, Innovations and CRT shall be jointly entitled to the rights

title and interest in and to the Application as well as to all rights and powers arising or

accrued therefrom.

4. Innovations and Emory further AGREE that at the request and cost of CRT they will

hereafter do reasonably requested acts and execute documents that are reasonably

necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in CRT of a share of all rights assigned

to CRT hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the

Application.

AS WITNESS the signatures of duly authorised officers of the parties hereto the day and year

first above written.

011495

PATENT REEL: 045412 FRAME: 0891

SCHEDULE

The Patent Application

Part 1. Priority Application

Juris.	App number	App Date	Title
GB	1403093.6	21 February 2014	THERAPEUTIC COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USE

Part 1. Completion Application

Juris.	App number	App Date	Title
wo	PCT/ GB2015/050494	20 February 2015	PYRAZOLO[1,5-A]PYRIMIDINE-5,7- DIAMINE COMPOUNDS AS CDK INHIBITORS AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USE

011495

Signed for and on behalf of Imperial Innovations Limited by an authorised representative in the presence of the following witness:

Name of authorised representative; Torry HICKSON

Position: HANAGING DIRECTOR OF THE TECHNOLOGY
TRANSFER TEAM

Date: 6 JOLY ECIE

Name of witness: See HOLD HOMER COLD

Address: A This tordance that severation went

Signed for and on behalf of Emory University by an authorised representative in the presence of the following witness:

Name of witness: KVISTI RODEL
Address: 1599 Cliffon RANE

49771007 Atranta,GA 30322

Signed for and on behalf of Cancer Research

Technology

Limited by an authorised representative in the presence of the following witness:

Name of witness: PHTEICH LU Address: 52 GLALOESTEL AVE

LONDON NWI BID

Name of authorised representative: AWATATIS

Position: Director, Patent & License St

Date: July 1, 2016

Name of authorised representative:

Position: PJL'Huillier

Director, Business Management

Date:

04/07/16

011495

RECORDED: 04/02/2018